PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ]		
		Name	Execution Date	
Hong Goo Kang			08/08/2011	
Min Seok Choi			08/08/2011	
Ho Seon Shin			08/08/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation, Yonsei University			
Street Address:	134 Sinchon-dong	g, Seodaemun-gu		
City:	Seoul			
State/Country:		OREA		
Postal Code:	120-749			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Numb	er	
[уре	Numb 230824	er	
Property T Application Number:	уре 132		er	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	ype 132 DATA	230824	er	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ype 132 DATA (314)480-15	230824	er	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	ype 132 DATA (314)480-15 314-480-150	230824	er	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ype 132 DATA (314)480-15 314-480-150 jenny.birmin	230824 505 00		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will bu</i> <i>Mail.</i>	ype 132 DATA (314)480-15 314-480-150 jenny.birmin	230824 505 00 ngham@huschblackwell.com		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	ype 132 DATA (314)480-15 314-480-150 jenny.birmin <i>e sent to the e-mail</i> Dan Cohn	230824 505 00 ngham@huschblackwell.com		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will bu Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype 132 DATA (314)480-15 314-480-150 jenny.birmin <i>e sent to the e-mail</i> Dan Cohn HUSCH BLA 190 Carondo	230824 505 00 ngham@huschblackwell.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> ACKWELL LLP elet Plaza, Suite 600		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ype 132 DATA (314)480-150 314-480-150 jenny.birmin <i>e sent to the e-mail</i> Dan Cohn HUSCH BLA 190 Carondo	230824 505 00 ngham@huschblackwell.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i>		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will bi</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype (314)480-15 (314)480-15 (314-480-150 jenny.birmin <i>e sent to the e-mail</i> Dan Cohn HUSCH BLA 190 Carondo ST. LOUIS,	230824 505 00 ngham@huschblackwell.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> ACKWELL LLP elet Plaza, Suite 600		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will bu Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype 132 DATA (314)480-15 314-480-150 jenny.birmin e sent to the e-mail Dan Cohn HUSCH BLA 190 Carondo ST. LOUIS, NUMBER:	230824 505 500 ngham@huschblackwell.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> ACKWELL LLP elet Plaza, Suite 600 MISSOURI 63105		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Hong Goo KANG</u>, <u>Min Seok CHOI and Ho Seon SHIN</u>, all residents of <u>Seoul</u>, <u>Republic of Korean</u> (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention relating to a <u>METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING</u> <u>SOUND QUALITY</u> for which Assignors are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, <u>Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation, Yonsei University</u>, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the <u>Republic of Korea</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at <u>134 Sinchon-dong, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 120-749</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention.

PATENT REEL: 026890 FRAME: 0072

PATENT

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: <u>2011. 8. 8</u>

Dated: 2011. 8. 8

Hong God KANG 7 Min Seok CMOI _____

Dated: 2011. 08. 08.

NEM Ho Seon SHIN